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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM       TRAN1        BIKE       TRAN2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
1     Andrew Person          MELIT          1/7       15:40        0:37       48:41        0:33       23:58     1:29:30
2     Morgan Chaffin         FELIT          1/5       13:17        0:44       49:08        0:39       27:12     1:31:01
3     Drew Greaves           MELIT          2/7       12:54        0:44       49:17        0:32       27:42     1:31:10
4     Stuart McNeil          MELIT          3/7       14:44        0:49       51:10        0:35       24:08     1:31:27
5     Mark Wilson            M5054         1/40       15:58        0:56       48:15        0:40       25:46     1:31:36
6     Bryan Topash           M4044         1/48       16:07        0:55       49:37        0:48       24:44     1:32:11
7     Matt Davidson          MELIT          4/7       16:52        0:55       48:45        0:37       25:30     1:32:40
8     Andrew Kirk            M3539         1/70       15:21        0:51       52:30        0:48       23:36     1:33:07
9     Jason Difani           M3034         1/71       13:19        1:09       53:22        0:55       24:34     1:33:20
10    Sunny Gilbert          FELIT          2/5       14:06        0:45       52:51        0:40       24:59     1:33:22
11    Rob Whitehead          M4549         1/34       14:41        0:38       52:08        0:53       25:18     1:33:39
12    Tony Rigdon III        MELIT          5/7       16:35        0:25       50:41        0:32       25:39     1:33:53
13    Brad Cope              M2529         1/44       14:56        0:51       48:01        0:48       30:05     1:34:41
14    John Moran             M3034         2/71       15:57        0:50       51:27        0:39       25:51     1:34:44
15    Tom Tomicki            M4549         2/34       16:28        0:58       49:15        1:01       27:45     1:35:27
16    Team Team Teemu        CTEAM         1/16       16:20        0:31       50:26        0:28       27:47     1:35:32
17    Peter Thurman          M4044         2/48       14:12        1:08       51:48        1:20       27:25     1:35:54
18    Rob Thames             M5054         2/40       17:42        0:46       52:27        0:46       24:14     1:35:56
19    Riley Freeman          M2529         2/44       16:25        1:01       51:21        0:49       26:49     1:36:26
20    Scott Mues             M3539         2/70       17:59        1:28       52:06        0:57       23:56     1:36:26
21    Tim Conway             M4044         3/48       13:56        1:01       53:46        0:50       27:01     1:36:35
22    Stephen Parshall       M3034         3/71       13:33        1:09       53:07        0:40       28:40     1:37:09
23    Jason Holland          M4044         4/48       16:37        0:50       49:32        0:46       29:33     1:37:18
24    John Owen              M3539         3/70       16:08        1:20       50:30        0:49       28:33     1:37:21
25    Victor Halamicek       M2024         1/12       17:27        0:43       50:30        0:30       28:10     1:37:21
26    Mark Berger            M2024         2/12       15:04        0:59       53:43        0:32       27:06     1:37:24
27    Mike Davis             M3539         4/70       17:38        1:11       49:35        0:49       28:21     1:37:35
28    Brad Hamman            M3539         5/70       12:54        0:55       51:44        0:41       31:51     1:38:06
29    Edwin Lutz             M3539         6/70       15:33        1:06       53:28        0:53       27:32     1:38:33
30    Kimberly Earnest       FELIT          3/5       16:07        0:44       53:10        0:28       28:04     1:38:33
31    Robin Trotman          M3539         7/70       17:01        0:48       52:47        0:47       27:30     1:38:54
32    Phil Templeton         M5054         3/40       14:07        0:52       54:12        0:55       29:05     1:39:11
33    Josh Deakin            M3539         8/70       16:24        1:14       53:42        0:48       27:03     1:39:12
34    Team Toads             CTEAM         2/16       15:14        0:38       50:16        0:25       32:48     1:39:21
35    Bob Nitsch             M4044         5/48       16:45        1:00       50:22        0:36       30:53     1:39:36
36    Chris Beuer            M2529         3/44       16:33        1:30       54:02        1:01       26:39     1:39:45
37    Michael Harris         M3539         9/70       16:13        1:08       50:56        0:54       30:45     1:39:56
38    Matthew Kuehne         M3034         4/71       16:15        1:40       52:59        1:10       27:56     1:40:00
39    Jennifer Meyer1        FELIT          4/5       15:24        0:46       54:58        0:38       28:20     1:40:07
40    Doug Havlin            MELIT          6/7       17:17        0:38       52:55        0:39       28:41     1:40:11
41    David Nelson           M4044         6/48       17:52        1:35       50:31        0:48       29:41     1:40:27
42    Rich Adams             M3034         5/71       17:17        0:51       53:13        0:40       28:26     1:40:28
43    Rob Phillips           M2529         4/44       19:25        1:00       51:38        1:12       27:12     1:40:28
44    Dave Otto              M3539        10/70       18:49        0:46       53:32        0:40       26:42     1:40:30
45    Marzena Tomicki        F4044         1/29       18:18        1:23       53:19        1:23       26:11     1:40:35
46    Team Off The Front     MTEAM          1/5       17:25        0:34       52:39        0:27       29:30     1:40:35
47    Mike Geiger            M3539        11/70       17:59        1:08       53:09        1:09       27:12     1:40:37
48    Chris Wood             M2529         5/44       16:39        1:12       54:06        0:48       27:55     1:40:41
49    Dan Fluegel            M2529         6/44       16:40        1:23       51:57        0:44       29:57     1:40:41
50    Brian Laiderman        M2529         7/44       16:34        1:03       54:14        0:48       28:16     1:40:55
51    Greg Campbell          M5054         4/40       18:59        1:18       50:00        1:02       29:41     1:41:00
52    Michael Sommers        M2024         3/12       17:56        1:03       55:54        0:46       25:21     1:41:00
53    Brian Harting          M3539        12/70       15:58        1:02       54:37        1:05       28:32     1:41:15
54    Matt Samojeden         M5559         1/22       16:14        1:51       51:08        1:19       30:46     1:41:19
55    Ryan Blackburn         M3034         6/71       19:55        1:23       53:11        0:39       26:34     1:41:43
56    Shane Hegarty          M3034         7/71       18:53        1:28       55:17        0:48       25:25     1:41:51
57    Charles Pancoast       M5559         2/22       18:14        1:04       52:37        1:06       28:58     1:42:00
58    Austin Hindman         M19UN          1/7       12:35        0:38       59:10        0:36       29:05     1:42:04
59    Nikki Difani           FELIT          5/5       15:49        1:03       57:19        0:39       27:39     1:42:29
60    Todd Wahl              M4044         7/48       17:26        1:15       53:43        0:50       29:31     1:42:45
61    Jacob Goldkamp         M3034         8/71       18:13        1:25       52:14        0:53       30:00     1:42:45
62    Garrett Hawkins        M3034         9/71       16:22        1:43       55:34        1:19       27:48     1:42:46
63    Curtis Brooks          M5054         5/40       18:48        1:07       51:48        0:55       30:15     1:42:54
64    David Raymer           M19UN          2/7       15:57        0:46       58:50        0:32       27:05     1:43:11
65    Tim Johnson            M5559         3/22       16:15        1:13       53:20        0:54       31:29     1:43:11
66    Michael Foust          M3034        10/71       14:42        1:06       58:08        0:48       28:27     1:43:12
67    Jeffrey Thom Took      M2024         4/12       15:26        1:32       56:03        0:43       29:54     1:43:38
68    Pamela Nitsch          F4044         2/29       14:58        0:55       56:49        0:44       30:20     1:43:47
69    Team Triple Threat     MTEAM          2/5       15:57        0:47       58:04        0:25       28:47     1:44:01
70    Team Team Forty Someth CTEAM         3/16       14:55        0:29       58:47        0:25       29:39     1:44:15
71    Helen Alexander-Kratz  F4549         1/21       18:21        1:19       55:45        0:48       28:04     1:44:18
72    Aaron Lyss             M3034        11/71       15:25        1:09       58:41        1:01       28:10     1:44:26
73    Ben Haskins            M2529         8/44       19:00        1:13       56:56        0:57       26:21     1:44:27
74    Jeff Stover            M4044         8/48       16:38        1:26       53:59        1:07       31:22     1:44:33
75    John Lewis             M3539        13/70       17:52        1:29       54:25        0:54       29:57     1:44:38
76    Lara Meyer             F2024         1/11       14:30        1:29       58:16        0:48       29:35     1:44:39
77    Mike Peroutka          M3034        12/71       18:26        1:23       53:52        1:02       30:23     1:45:06
78    Brent Moister          M3034        13/71       18:24        1:26       56:15        0:49       28:14     1:45:09
79    Evan Williams          M3034        14/71       15:37        0:48       57:56        1:02       29:53     1:45:16
80    Justin Taylor          M3034        15/71       17:31        2:21       55:02        1:32       29:03     1:45:29
81    Andrea Robertson       F3034         1/42       17:32        0:51       55:40        0:44       30:43     1:45:30
82    Patricio Cordero       M3539        14/70       15:55        0:58       56:57        0:53       31:06     1:45:49
83    Trey Hogan             M3034        16/71       17:30        1:19       51:20        0:58       34:46     1:45:54
84    Timothy Reboulet       M3539        15/70       19:01        2:20       58:36        1:50       24:13     1:46:00
85    Roger Van Horn         M4549         3/34       19:23        1:19       53:56        1:01       30:30     1:46:09
86    Jake Baker             M2024         5/12       14:47        1:33       58:36        0:43       30:33     1:46:13
87    Team I Studio          CTEAM         4/16       19:05        0:41       54:55        0:29       31:03     1:46:13
88    Rodney Radcliffe       M4549         4/34       21:36        1:37       56:05        0:52       26:05     1:46:16
89    Curtis Keller          M3034        17/71       15:15        2:16       59:09        1:04       28:35     1:46:19
90    John Shocklee          M3034        18/71       16:40        1:06       54:25        0:52       33:20     1:46:24
91    Bill Margulis          M4549         5/34       18:11        1:03       56:24        1:17       29:28     1:46:24
92    Andy Schulz            M2529         9/44       16:42        1:22       56:13        1:00       31:17     1:46:35
93    Team W-Not-Tri         MTEAM          3/5       16:19        0:41     1:00:56        0:25       28:23     1:46:45
94    Todd Kelley            M2529        10/44       17:51        2:38       57:52        1:21       27:09     1:46:51
95    Ryan Murphy            M3539        16/70       20:25        1:08       56:45        0:45       28:02     1:47:05
96    Bill Elmore            M3539        17/70       12:57        0:59       53:35        1:05       38:33     1:47:09
97    Abbey Sundermeyer      F2529         1/47       15:17        1:26       58:33        0:47       31:08     1:47:12
98    Craig Maxwell          M3539        18/70       22:42        1:03       55:58        0:57       26:36     1:47:17
99    Erik Hamilton          M3034        19/71       19:43        1:29       56:32        0:55       28:43     1:47:23
100   Dave Waggoner          M4549         6/34       20:59        1:29       54:30        1:07       29:18     1:47:24
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101   Tiernan Good           F3539         1/46       18:47        0:54       57:43        0:49       29:14     1:47:27
102   Bill Morris            M4549         7/34       18:04        1:06       53:51        0:59       33:35     1:47:35
103   Gary Hake              M5054         6/40       18:03        1:21       56:15        1:03       31:00     1:47:43
104   Thomas Grehn           M4549         8/34       23:39        1:32       50:49        1:16       30:36     1:47:52
105   Jeff Ryder             M3539        19/70       16:18        1:43       58:15        1:06       30:42     1:48:05
106   Todd Rochleau          M3034        20/71       20:54        2:10       53:33        1:36       29:56     1:48:09
107   Ken Pettry             M4549         9/34       13:07        1:31       57:13        1:14       35:11     1:48:17
108   Dan Young              M4549        10/34       21:52        2:28       50:40        0:58       32:22     1:48:21
109   David Desloge          M3539        20/70       20:52        1:04       52:43        1:03       32:40     1:48:23
110   Joe Buffa              M3034        21/71       18:21        1:54     1:00:01        1:20       26:53     1:48:30
111   Christina McKinney     F3539         2/46       17:43        1:12       58:44        0:52       30:01     1:48:32
112   Joe Piper              M4549        11/34       21:37        0:58       53:11        0:47       32:00     1:48:33
113   Brian Harthill         M3539        21/70       20:29        1:35       56:18        0:47       29:24     1:48:34
114   Warren Pottinger       M4044         9/48       21:26        2:44       54:37        1:40       28:08     1:48:36
115   Annette Jacobs         F3539         3/46       18:29        1:14       57:32        0:41       30:43     1:48:39
116   Edagar Amezcua         M3034        22/71       21:35        1:26       55:08        1:16       29:19     1:48:45
117   Spencer Litzau         M2024         6/12       12:03        1:55     1:06:08        0:50       27:50     1:48:47
118   Ike Irby               M2529        11/44       21:15        1:17       57:15        1:00       28:03     1:48:51
119   Jeff Del Vecchio       M3539        22/70       20:04        1:08       53:09        0:54       33:40     1:48:55
120   Jennifer Hankins       F2529         2/47       14:21        2:01       58:37        0:58       33:09     1:49:06
121   Marcy Dunlap           F3539         4/46       19:46        1:01       57:18        0:47       30:39     1:49:32
122   Bill Rolfes            M3539        23/70       21:35        2:47       56:23        1:59       26:50     1:49:35
123   Erin Fuselier          F3034         2/42       21:49        1:23       57:26        1:01       28:02     1:49:41
124   Chris Woll             M4549        12/34       18:42        1:59       54:48        1:43       32:37     1:49:50
125   Joseph Buterbaugh      M2529        12/44       18:30        2:26       59:32        2:00       27:28     1:49:57
126   Jeff Lagreca           M5559         4/22       19:34        1:08       56:53        1:12       31:10     1:49:57
127   Ben Westerman          M2529        13/44       17:23        1:37       57:24        1:25       32:10     1:50:00
128   Brian Dziewa           MELIT          7/7       25:33        1:28       51:22        0:47       30:57     1:50:08
129   Jason Cogan            M3034        23/71       20:17        2:49       54:02        1:44       31:18     1:50:11
130   Doug Wilson            M3034        24/71       15:35        1:35     1:01:29        1:07       30:27     1:50:13
131   Gregory Schrick        M3539        24/70       21:54        1:18       56:23        1:02       29:51     1:50:28
132   Kenneth Sellenriek     M3539        25/70       24:02        1:29       53:14        1:01       30:49     1:50:36
133   Tim Schulze            M5054         7/40       23:35        2:12     1:05:05        2:19       17:25     1:50:36
134   Paul Hulen             M4044        10/48       19:56        0:52       55:43        1:04       33:01     1:50:37
135   Jennfier Reisdorf      F3539         5/46       17:35        1:40       58:32        1:11       31:42     1:50:41
136   Allison Pacifico       F3539         6/46       18:53        1:13       58:44        1:06       30:46     1:50:43
137   Jason Lahr             M2529        14/44       18:22        1:25       56:56        1:09       33:04     1:50:57
138   Scott Korte            M3034        25/71       18:25        1:57       57:24        1:00       32:18     1:51:04
139   Nick Parker            M2024         7/12       17:34        1:27       58:31        0:45       32:49     1:51:06
140   Abby Cohen             F3539         7/46       16:47        0:58     1:01:33        0:48       31:02     1:51:09
141   Carrie Kimber          F4044         3/29       16:22        1:26       56:53        1:03       35:26     1:51:11
142   Team Chimerica         CTEAM         5/16       18:58        0:37       59:56        0:21       31:20     1:51:12
143   Jared Poulette         M3034        26/71       21:26        1:47       58:01        1:34       28:27     1:51:15
144   Dave Guyton            M3539        26/70       14:23        1:59       58:29        0:58       35:27     1:51:17
145   Tim Harlan             M2529        15/44       17:09        1:57     1:00:25        1:22       30:27     1:51:20
146   Susan Langheim         F5054          1/8       18:15        1:08       58:01        0:57       33:00     1:51:21
147   Mark Venturella        M3034        27/71       18:46        1:47       55:30        1:11       34:14     1:51:29
148   Robert Shutt           M3539        27/70       20:12        1:44       59:03        1:11       29:32     1:51:43
149   Chris St.Gemme         M4044        11/48       24:37        1:06       54:10        1:09       30:49     1:51:51
150   Brian Pullman          M5559         5/22       15:30        2:30     1:02:51        1:24       29:49     1:52:05
151   John Fallu             M4549        13/34       15:58        0:59       56:51        0:54       37:36     1:52:18
152   Wayne Castello         M4044        12/48       15:42        1:35     1:00:23        1:20       33:44     1:52:44
153   Derek Kaelin           M3539        28/70       18:40        1:18       56:15        1:45       34:52     1:52:51
154   Alon Shenhav           M5054         8/40       14:12        2:38     1:03:16        1:08       31:41     1:52:55
155   Stacie Jensen          F3034         3/42       15:44        1:29     1:01:23        1:27       32:57     1:53:01
156   Carina Winkler         F2529         3/47       17:00        1:30     1:03:03        1:46       29:51     1:53:11
157   Theresa Phillips       F2529         4/47       14:55        1:25     1:01:02        1:17       34:35     1:53:15
158   Sean Axtetter          M2529        16/44       21:35        1:40       55:35        1:14       33:17     1:53:21
159   Erin O'Connor          F3034         4/42       21:02        1:19       57:33        1:10       32:17     1:53:22
160   Neil Helfer            M3539        29/70       20:37        1:50       56:17        1:15       33:30     1:53:30
161   Matt Lambert           M2529        17/44       21:12        1:08       57:09        1:18       32:42     1:53:30
162   Chuck Bryant           M4549        14/34       21:48        2:16       59:16        1:06       29:03     1:53:30
163   Ashley Green Otto      F2529         5/47       23:12        1:50       59:25        0:57       28:07     1:53:32
164   Hank Conard            M4044        13/48       17:51        2:20       57:34        1:17       34:31     1:53:33
165   Lynne Collins          F3539         8/46       18:23        0:33     1:00:27        0:42       33:31     1:53:36
166   Heather Batteiger      F3034         5/42       20:44        1:25       56:28        1:01       34:00     1:53:39
167   Wayne Moore Jr         M4044        14/48       24:03        2:02       55:49        0:51       30:56     1:53:42
168   Simon Cohen            M3034        28/71       17:39        1:39       59:38        1:06       33:46     1:53:48
169   Beth Phillips          F2529         6/47       16:30        1:30     1:02:12        1:22       32:22     1:53:57
170   Jennifer Wilcox        F2529         7/47       18:56        1:41     1:03:32        1:20       28:32     1:54:02
171   Carl Hogan Jr          M5559         6/22       16:48        1:07       52:46        0:58       42:24     1:54:03
172   Carrie Meyer           F3034         6/42       19:58        1:53     1:00:26        0:49       31:05     1:54:11
173   Courtney Porter        F3539         9/46       19:11        1:15       57:41        1:25       34:43     1:54:15
174   Jonathan Clark         M2024         8/12       19:49        1:20       58:13        1:04       33:57     1:54:24
175   Michael Pepper         M5054         9/40       20:25        1:09     1:01:42        0:55       30:14     1:54:26
176   Jacob Harrell          M3034        29/71       18:46        2:46       55:33        1:52       35:32     1:54:30
177   Kevin Trapp            M3539        30/70       20:10        1:10     1:00:37        0:55       31:38     1:54:30
178   Brian Weisenberg       M3539        31/70       15:00        1:52     1:03:29        1:31       32:41     1:54:34
179   Reed Luikaart          M4044        15/48       17:01        1:03       59:44        1:08       35:39     1:54:35
180   Randy Meisner          M5054        10/40       17:50        1:39     1:00:33        1:17       33:17     1:54:37
181   Barbara Berndt         F3539        10/46       15:38        1:16     1:04:44        0:49       32:10     1:54:38
182   David Chung            M3034        30/71       26:11        2:08       55:44        1:22       29:16     1:54:42
183   Mark Schumacher        M3034        31/71       21:14        1:22       56:54        1:26       33:51     1:54:48
184   Jason Buck             M2529        18/44       25:30        1:33       58:30        0:44       28:36     1:54:54
185   Jay Litteken           M4044        16/48       20:20        1:32       59:36        1:33       31:58     1:54:59
186   Barry Guild            M4044        17/48       20:03        1:45       58:57        0:55       33:20     1:55:00
187   Kevin O'Connor         M5559         7/22       19:07        2:15       59:36        1:58       32:07     1:55:04
188   Josh Amato             M3539        32/70       20:07        2:23       59:52        2:01       30:41     1:55:04
189   Shawn Ganske           M3539        33/70       19:49        1:40       56:44        1:07       35:47     1:55:08
190   Tom Collier            M3539        34/70       21:38        1:37     1:05:35        1:42       24:37     1:55:09
191   Elizabeth Vermann      F2024         2/11       14:53        2:07     1:02:20        0:49       35:04     1:55:13
192   MacKenzie Rickman      F3034         7/42       18:12        1:33     1:01:11        0:52       33:30     1:55:19
193   Kelley Kissel          F2529         8/47       15:28        1:37     1:02:33        1:21       34:19     1:55:19
194   Raymond Twohy          M4044        18/48       18:40        2:40       54:50        1:09       38:02     1:55:22
195   Patrick Henchy         M2529        19/44       23:33        2:49       59:37        1:16       28:08     1:55:24
196   Team Mich Ultra Big Sh FTEAM          1/3       21:14        0:43       54:54        0:26       38:15     1:55:32
197   Jerad Miller           M3539        35/70       21:37        1:34     1:01:27        0:49       30:09     1:55:36
198   Janet Johnson          F5054          2/8       20:32        2:13       59:58        1:20       31:36     1:55:39
199   Margot George          F3034         8/42       18:24        1:25       59:45        1:44       34:21     1:55:40
200   Matt Pickens           M2529        20/44       19:33        1:08     1:00:47        0:54       33:20     1:55:43

Generated January 12, 2026 at 10:13 AM 2/7



2011 King Orthopedics New Town Triathlon - New Town Triathlon (Adult Race) - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM       TRAN1        BIKE       TRAN2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
201   Christine Juehne       F2024         3/11       18:23        1:30     1:01:47        0:43       33:43     1:56:06
202   Team Big Boys          MTEAM          4/5       15:57        0:40     1:01:18        0:34       37:38     1:56:07
203   Steve Bryant           M4549        15/34       20:04        1:48       59:09        2:05       33:05     1:56:11
204   Will Streck            M19UN          3/7       17:20        2:34     1:05:18        1:36       29:24     1:56:12
205   Michael Harms          M3539        36/70       15:37        2:01     1:00:22        1:08       37:10     1:56:18
206   Becky Henning          F3539        11/46       23:08        1:16     1:00:58        0:48       30:09     1:56:20
207   Joe Worlund            M5054        11/40       17:58        1:45     1:03:17        1:07       32:21     1:56:29
208   Peter Glanvill         M4549        16/34       21:15        1:39       57:23        1:09       35:04     1:56:30
209   Alison Desloge         F3539        12/46       19:06        1:55     1:02:24        1:16       31:56     1:56:37
210   Damian Mahoney         M3034        32/71       19:26        1:49       58:11        1:12       36:11     1:56:49
211   Laura Westensee        F2529         9/47       16:46        2:04     1:09:14        1:14       27:47     1:57:06
212   Holly Ball             F4549         2/21       18:47        1:24     1:00:00        1:42       35:13     1:57:07
213   Julie Ellis            F4044         4/29       21:03        2:17     1:00:07        1:19       32:21     1:57:08
214   Sharon Leve            F4044         5/29       23:45        1:32     1:02:38        0:59       28:14     1:57:08
215   David Terry            M4044        19/48       19:09        1:54       57:48        1:25       36:54     1:57:10
216   Brad Kinnear           M3034        33/71       25:31        2:45       59:30        1:36       27:51     1:57:14
217   Heidi Frey             F4044         6/29       20:22        1:41     1:00:00        1:42       33:31     1:57:17
218   Randall Peek           M5054        12/40       18:50        2:03       58:40        1:48       35:58     1:57:20
219   Sheila Beseda          F3539        13/46       22:29        1:24     1:02:58        0:54       29:42     1:57:28
220   Stephen Sharpe         M4044        20/48       14:43        1:56     1:01:56        2:00       36:58     1:57:34
221   Rob Wahlgren           M4044        21/48       20:56        2:08     1:04:08        1:15       29:10     1:57:37
222   Tim Dunne              M              1/3       19:46        2:43     1:02:18        1:49       31:05     1:57:42
223   Jason McGaughey        M2529        21/44       20:36        2:41       59:08        1:42       33:38     1:57:45
224   Brandon Chac           M19UN          4/7       21:12        2:22     1:04:51        1:43       27:37     1:57:45
225   Stephen Graham         M3539        37/70       21:10        2:00     1:00:00        1:03       33:33     1:57:47
226   Chris Caplinger        M4044        22/48       17:30        1:28       57:39        1:29       39:42     1:57:49
227   Stacey Cummings        F3539        14/46       20:28        1:28     1:01:29        1:04       33:24     1:57:53
228   Kent Rapp              M5054        13/40       15:32        1:45       59:55        1:01       40:00     1:58:14
229   Team Mac               CTEAM         6/16       16:58        0:47     1:07:43        0:26       32:21     1:58:15
230   Dale Roth              M5054        14/40       18:28        2:08     1:01:14        1:30       34:56     1:58:16
231   Jill Laswell           F3539        15/46       21:06        1:19     1:01:49        1:25       32:44     1:58:23
232   Aaron Fisher           M3034        34/71       24:28        1:11       55:42        0:58       36:04     1:58:24
233   Jamie Wangerin         M4044        23/48       20:03        1:37     1:02:36        0:52       33:25     1:58:34
234   Keith Missey           M3034        35/71       21:09        2:09     1:02:00        1:40       31:52     1:58:51
235   Josh Perkins           M3034        36/71       21:25        2:12     1:01:29        1:05       32:44     1:58:56
236   Thomas Linhares        M4549        17/34       19:41        2:28       56:25        1:43       38:42     1:59:00
237   Renato Durante         M3034        37/71       19:39        1:36     1:05:48        1:00       31:02     1:59:06
238   Adam Shapley           M3034        38/71       13:44        1:42     1:06:43        1:05       35:52     1:59:07
239   Michael Bert           M4044        24/48       15:33        1:49     1:01:37        1:39       38:32     1:59:10
240   Joe Frisella           M5559         8/22       18:57        1:35     1:02:30        1:31       34:41     1:59:15
241   Laura Craft            F3034         9/42       25:48        1:22       59:49        0:58       31:20     1:59:17
242   Steven Koch            M5054        15/40       21:59        1:43       56:22        1:30       37:43     1:59:18
243   Dan Vonder Haar        M3539        38/70       20:53        1:43       59:49        0:54       35:59     1:59:18
244   Team Hex Angels Coed T CTEAM         7/16       21:56        0:45       58:08        0:31       38:02     1:59:22
245   Patricia Tolentino     F2529        10/47                                                                 1:59:25
246   Shana Del Vecchio      F4044         7/29       19:45        1:16     1:02:30        1:03       35:02     1:59:36
247   Donald Kukla           M5054        16/40       21:53        1:45     1:00:31        1:38       33:49     1:59:36
248   Milton Hopkins         M3539        39/70       18:09        1:48       57:08        1:56       40:37     1:59:38
249   Tara Ferencik          F3539        16/46       18:56        1:41     1:02:06        1:16       35:40     1:59:39
250   Scott Peterson         M4549        18/34       28:55        0:49       56:07        0:46       33:05     1:59:43
251   Mike Lauter            M4044        25/48       18:08        1:37       59:34        1:29       38:54     1:59:43
252   Brad Bishop            M5054        17/40       19:47        1:48     1:01:44        1:48       34:39     1:59:47
253   David King             M3539        40/70       26:20        1:26       57:24        1:12       33:25     1:59:48
254   Nicholas Brown         M2529        22/44       14:33        2:13     1:12:13        0:31       30:19     1:59:49
255   Nicholas Hoeing        M3034        39/71       22:32        2:30     1:02:27        1:58       30:25     1:59:53
256   Ryan Elliott           M3539        41/70       23:14        1:29     1:02:54        1:04       31:14     1:59:55
257   Christopher Dunaway    M2529        23/44       26:23        1:16       59:04        1:13       32:00     1:59:56
258   Team Bocarhop          CTEAM         8/16       21:12        0:35       59:45        0:28       38:08     2:00:09
259   Amanda Miller          F3034        10/42       16:36        1:21     1:04:51        0:57       36:25     2:00:10
260   David Dingler          M5559         9/22       19:07        2:23     1:06:02        1:36       31:11     2:00:20
261   Rene Butler            F4044         8/29       22:52        1:00     1:04:07        0:48       31:33     2:00:21
262   David Bender           M3539        42/70       19:47        1:51     1:05:52        1:24       31:28     2:00:23
263   Pamela Glanvill        F4549         3/21       19:26        1:52     1:02:29        1:27       35:13     2:00:27
264   Tom Erb                M4044        26/48       20:47        2:41       58:02        1:26       37:34     2:00:31
265   Paul Atkinson          M3539        43/70       20:30        4:09       56:47        1:32       37:36     2:00:35
266   Robert Meyer           M5054        18/40       21:48        3:08     1:01:52        0:57       33:00     2:00:45
267   John Meersman          M4549        19/34       18:55        1:45     1:02:39        1:33       36:01     2:00:53
268   John MacDonald         M65OV          1/4       23:03        1:57       57:42        1:33       36:39     2:00:54
269   Team Team No Pressure  CTEAM         9/16       19:34        0:30     1:03:52        0:22       36:36     2:00:55
270   Ryan Hollenbach        M2024         9/12       22:31        2:26     1:04:16        0:56       30:50     2:00:59
271   Sean Dooley            M3539        44/70       13:32        2:09     1:04:19        0:58       40:02     2:01:00
272   Allison Wilke          F19UN          1/3       17:01        2:38     1:06:34        1:33       33:15     2:01:01
273   Tim Walsh              M3034        40/71       20:22        1:33     1:01:19        1:17       36:33     2:01:05
274   Ryan Siewak            M2529        24/44       22:28        2:49       58:07        1:06       36:38     2:01:09
275   Bill Hurley            M5054        19/40       19:41        3:30     1:04:19        1:58       31:43     2:01:12
276   Jessica Perolio        F2529        11/47       20:51        2:17     1:06:35        1:11       30:32     2:01:27
277   Kimberly Spence        F4044         9/29       19:45        1:46     1:03:47        1:30       34:41     2:01:29
278   Randy Vieth            M3539        45/70       20:33        2:04     1:02:24        1:55       34:33     2:01:30
279   Steven Rollins         M2529        25/44       21:21        2:04     1:00:32        1:21       36:12     2:01:30
280   Kelly Brueggemann      F2529        12/47       21:17        1:52     1:03:57        1:07       33:19     2:01:33
281   Angela Grainger        F3034        11/42       17:08        1:46     1:06:05        1:27       35:09     2:01:35
282   Aly Coleman            F19UN          2/3       16:00        1:35     1:09:12        1:16       33:39     2:01:42
283   Chad Lawson            M3539        46/70       23:37        1:54     1:03:37        1:18       31:19     2:01:45
284   Gina Sanders           F3539        17/46       19:42        1:16     1:01:53        1:05       37:50     2:01:47
285   Mel Duhon              M5559        10/22       18:32        1:57       57:58        2:00       41:25     2:01:52
286   Lauren Nystrom         F2529        13/47       21:13        1:45     1:05:19        1:03       32:33     2:01:54
287   Cara Peroutka          F3034        12/42       22:07        1:37     1:03:17        1:16       33:52     2:02:09
288   Brian Kollmeyer        M3034        41/71       25:46        1:00       56:33        0:44       38:21     2:02:25
289   Jolaine Meany          F3539        18/46       20:14        1:41     1:04:29        0:56       35:05     2:02:26
290   Steven Bacon           M3034        42/71       23:26        2:52     1:00:09        2:36       33:24     2:02:28
291   Nicholas Winchester    M2024        10/12       17:56        2:08     1:07:37        1:09       33:40     2:02:30
292   David Fairchild        M3034        43/71       19:04        1:32     1:01:04        0:57       40:02     2:02:39
293   Dan Skubiz             M4044        27/48       23:05        1:47       59:45        1:15       36:52     2:02:44
294   Davin Rubicz           M3034        44/71       30:42        1:00     1:01:40        0:50       28:34     2:02:47
295   Gerald Taylor          M4549        20/34       20:31        1:56     1:02:26        1:30       36:25     2:02:48
296   Kierstin Coovert       F4044        10/29       19:52        1:30     1:05:13        1:10       35:16     2:03:02
297   Maggie Wilson          F3034        13/42       18:34        1:45     1:08:24        1:13       33:08     2:03:04
298   Kevin Kozuszek         M3539        47/70       20:26        3:45     1:07:29        1:09       30:23     2:03:13
299   Joy Jones              F3539        19/46       23:57        1:31     1:02:45        1:03       33:59     2:03:16
300   Randy Just             M4549        21/34       19:45        2:50     1:01:24        1:20       38:00     2:03:20
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301   Thomas Berndsen        M5054        20/40       17:51        2:07     1:07:40        0:33       35:13     2:03:25
302   Gena Melick            F2529        14/47       16:39        1:31     1:05:52        1:37       37:52     2:03:31
303   Rob Ladousier          M4044        28/48       22:31        2:02     1:00:43        0:54       37:21     2:03:32
304   David Chapman          M4044        29/48       22:45        2:39     1:03:50        1:44       32:42     2:03:41
305   Stephen Chadwick       M2529        26/44       22:12        2:02       59:41        1:27       38:25     2:03:47
306   Robert Starr           M4044        30/48       21:10        1:04       57:23        1:06       43:05     2:03:49
307   Matthew Yehling        M3034        45/71       16:09        1:37     1:06:33        0:55       38:37     2:03:52
308   Katelyn Eustis         F2529        15/47       15:19        2:00     1:06:56        2:05       37:43     2:04:04
309   Katherine Chadwick     F2529        16/47       20:36        1:41     1:05:21        1:22       35:14     2:04:15
310   Rob Stough             M3539        48/70       22:44        1:37     1:01:28        1:18       37:07     2:04:15
311   Ziv Yaar               M4549        22/34       19:00        2:32     1:06:26        1:12       35:05     2:04:15
312   Brant Kraner           M3034        46/71       17:50        1:41     1:00:10        1:09       43:39     2:04:30
313   Katie Rauls            F4044        11/29       20:22        1:22     1:02:35     1:08:53                 2:04:30
314   Brian Haskins          M5559        11/22       21:39        1:36     1:03:26        1:23       36:27     2:04:32
315   Jason Raines           M3539        49/70       20:32        1:50     1:01:59        0:59       39:17     2:04:37
316   Matthew Flummer        M3539        50/70       22:15        1:35     1:04:43        0:38       35:28     2:04:40
317   Cesar Moreno           M3034        47/71       24:40        1:31       57:14        1:05       40:12     2:04:43
318   Bob Nelson             M6064          1/6       22:02        3:55       59:29        1:24       38:11     2:05:02
319   Jason Shelton          M3539        51/70       19:53        3:07     1:05:25        1:50       34:54     2:05:10
320   Chris Greeling         M2529        27/44       23:24        1:59       57:49        1:19       40:41     2:05:13
321   Team 1 The Eurasian Ex CTEAM        10/16       17:40        0:37     1:08:16        0:37       38:05     2:05:16
322   Gigi Matheny           F4549         4/21       24:11        3:05     1:06:25        1:48       29:48     2:05:17
323   James Prasch           M5054        21/40       23:30        2:37     1:04:57        2:06       32:15     2:05:25
324   Jeremy Gilion          M3539        52/70       23:11        1:46     1:03:47        1:10       35:36     2:05:30
325   Brian Jennison         M2529        28/44       22:19        2:23       58:46        1:30       40:38     2:05:36
326   Kate Bartholic         F2529        17/47       20:47        2:15     1:10:01        0:54       31:40     2:05:37
327   Jacob Widmann          M3034        48/71       21:53        2:36     1:05:23        1:48       34:05     2:05:46
328   Justin Kelley          M2529        29/44       15:37        2:34     1:02:46        2:48       42:03     2:05:49
329   Barb Delgado           F4044        12/29       30:48        2:09     1:03:22        0:46       28:45     2:05:50
330   Christy Moore          F5559          1/4       19:52        1:33     1:04:54        2:02       37:29     2:05:50
331   Devin Cargill          M19UN          5/7       24:10        2:14     1:01:59        1:55       35:35     2:05:54
332   Team Mary-Kat-Man      CTEAM        11/16       21:41        0:55     1:05:44        0:51       36:47     2:05:58
333   Jim Wright             M65OV          2/4       23:37        1:09     1:03:36        1:05       36:35     2:06:02
334   Justin Terrill         M3539        53/70       22:21        2:07     1:04:43        1:05       35:46     2:06:02
335   Mauricio Felix         M3034        49/71       23:57        3:12     1:00:39        4:45       33:31     2:06:04
336   Angela Carter          F4044        13/29       21:26        2:49     1:05:35        1:41       34:39     2:06:10
337   Rick Dungey            M4044        31/48       25:40        3:03     1:01:54        1:55       33:38     2:06:10
338   Greg Grinestaff        M4549        23/34       23:28        1:30     1:02:47        1:03       37:22     2:06:10
339   Dan Bumiller           M3539        54/70       24:11        1:30     1:01:50        0:56       37:46     2:06:14
340   Nancy Durante          F3034        14/42       19:33        1:54     1:03:44        1:22       39:49     2:06:23
341   Eric Toman             M2529        30/44       19:41        3:21     1:01:33       53:19                 2:06:31
342   Cecelia Carroll        F2529        18/47       17:40        1:41     1:05:09        1:27       40:34     2:06:32
343   Kelley Putnam          F3539        20/46       22:18        2:20     1:02:50        1:37       37:32     2:06:38
344   John Meyer             M5054        22/40       25:47        2:25     1:03:57        2:05       32:26     2:06:41
345   Chris Shannon          M4549        24/34       21:00        1:39     1:04:09        2:05       37:48     2:06:41
346   Jeff Cavnar            M3034        50/71       23:21        2:22       58:55        2:39       39:27     2:06:45
347   Jeff Penner            M3539        55/70       24:35        2:14     1:00:38        1:09       38:11     2:06:47
348   Matt Weber             M3034        51/71       24:23        2:20     1:00:14        1:37       38:15     2:06:49
349   Teri Griege            F5054          3/8       16:43        1:39     1:04:54        2:02       41:55     2:07:13
350   Judie Miles            F4549         5/21       19:32        2:11     1:04:29        1:21       39:40     2:07:14
351   Chris Demere           M2529        31/44       19:56        2:27     1:06:37        1:26       36:50     2:07:16
352   Chad Breheny           M3034        52/71       25:11        3:13     1:04:29        1:31       32:53     2:07:18
353   Gretchen Blase         F3539        21/46       20:16        2:10     1:04:25        1:09       39:19     2:07:19
354   Erin Pottinger         F4044        14/29       17:54        1:54     1:03:21        1:13       43:05     2:07:27
355   Michelle Smith         F3034        15/42       19:18        1:53     1:06:52        1:28       37:56     2:07:27
356   Suzie Altepeter        F5559          2/4       18:02        1:42     1:04:57        1:07       41:46     2:07:35
357   Jeffrey Berger         M3539        56/70       21:56        2:17     1:00:53        1:23       41:07     2:07:36
358   Lindsay Launius        F3034        16/42       18:12        2:08     1:07:00        1:40       38:36     2:07:37
359   Julie Schwarz          F2529        19/47       18:31        2:14     1:06:44        2:03       38:13     2:07:46
360   Bill Streck            M5054        23/40       26:14        2:24       59:22        2:12       37:34     2:07:47
361   Anna Blair             F5054          4/8       22:12        1:08     1:03:09        1:12       40:10     2:07:51
362   Beth Noble             F3034        17/42       19:38        1:11     1:04:10        1:08       41:46     2:07:53
363   Matt Zupan             M19UN          6/7       15:35        2:31     1:10:18        0:50       38:40     2:07:55
364   Mark George            M3539        57/70       19:25        1:43     1:04:27        2:18       40:10     2:08:03
365   Allen Miller           M5559        12/22       25:27        2:45       51:28        2:24       46:01     2:08:06
366   Kimberly Congleton     F4044        15/29       23:24        1:08     1:03:45        1:10       38:42     2:08:09
367   Team Shark Attack      CTEAM        12/16       21:11        0:39     1:02:35        0:32       43:12     2:08:09
368   Jennifer Anderson      F3034        18/42       20:52        1:33     1:06:40        1:11       37:53     2:08:10
369   Michael Holohan        M5054        24/40       18:05        2:17     1:02:07        1:16       44:25     2:08:11
370   Charles Duggan         M4044        32/48       21:48        1:31     1:02:18        0:49       41:45     2:08:11
371   Stephanie Koeper       F2529        20/47       20:44        1:52     1:04:21        1:20       39:55     2:08:13
372   Jennifer Lewis         F3539        22/46       21:49        1:41     1:10:08        1:06       33:31     2:08:15
373   Maria Erb              F3034        19/42       20:46        2:21     1:06:16        2:00       36:59     2:08:22
374   Zachary Thielemier     M2024        11/12       18:57        2:25     1:03:27        1:19       42:14     2:08:23
375   Megan Brinkmann        F3034        20/42       21:19        1:22     1:03:26        0:48       41:35     2:08:31
376   Nannette Langevin      F3539        23/46       23:49        2:04     1:06:22        1:25       34:52     2:08:32
377   Cathy Thurwachter      F5559          3/4       19:00        1:22     1:06:09        1:01       41:00     2:08:32
378   Travis Ritter          M3034        53/71       22:06        2:36     1:05:23        2:15       36:14     2:08:34
379   Kevin Causey           M4044        33/48       19:22        1:51     1:04:00        2:01       41:20     2:08:34
380   Anne-Marie Hale        F2529        21/47       19:22        2:03     1:08:22        1:55       37:07     2:08:49
381   Brian Lyss             M2529        32/44       17:41        3:23     1:05:41        1:33       40:36     2:08:54
382   Deanna Bender          F4549         6/21       19:39        1:38     1:07:26        1:17       38:59     2:08:59
383   Sabrina Lohr           F3034        21/42       17:35        7:22     1:01:01        3:42       39:22     2:09:03
384   Christopher Stein      M3034        54/71       24:56        2:21     1:05:35        2:27       33:47     2:09:06
385   Lolle Boettcher        F6064          1/2       22:11        2:02     1:07:07        2:06       35:41     2:09:07
386   Marjorie Weisman       F4549         7/21       21:05        2:12     1:05:17        1:29       39:15     2:09:18
387   Brett Caplice          M2024        12/12       20:45        2:47     1:03:59        2:07       39:45     2:09:24
388   Oscar Cruz             M5054        25/40       21:23        3:27     1:05:33        2:43       36:17     2:09:24
389   Andy Hernandez         M2529        33/44       26:04        1:59     1:04:41        0:42       35:58     2:09:25
390   Merielle Hobson        F2529        22/47       19:02        2:43     1:04:31        1:21       41:48     2:09:25
391   Chad Caudill           M4044        34/48       20:10        3:05       58:46        2:16       45:08     2:09:25
392   Caroli Young           F4549         8/21       21:54        1:25     1:03:24        2:09       40:46     2:09:39
393   Kay Lechien            F4549         9/21       18:52        1:45     1:10:18        1:07       37:37     2:09:39
394   Chad Rollins           M4044        35/48       18:49        2:22     1:04:59        1:31       41:59     2:09:40
395   Tawna Roberts          F3034        22/42       22:29        1:36     1:06:54        0:53       37:48     2:09:41
396   Robyn Holland          F3539        24/46       22:42        2:11     1:03:21        1:33       40:01     2:09:48
397   David Scally Jr        M4549        25/34       22:43        3:24       58:20        1:47       43:37     2:09:52
398   Ken Seghers            M4044        36/48       25:29        1:34       57:39        1:19       43:58     2:10:00
399   Doug Thomas            M5054        26/40       26:17        1:50     1:04:34        1:31       35:49     2:10:02
400   Kristen Waddell        F3539        25/46       25:22        2:18     1:08:20        1:05       32:57     2:10:02
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401   Brandi Nelson          F3539        26/46       16:52        1:47     1:12:46        1:11       37:29     2:10:05
402   Charlie Burger         M4044        37/48       19:29        3:00     1:04:03        2:33       41:05     2:10:10
403   Andrew Weisman         M3034        55/71       19:07        1:58     1:05:56        1:25       41:48     2:10:14
404   Kurt Freshwater        M3034        56/71       21:48        2:43     1:04:25        1:35       39:56     2:10:27
405   Team Transplants       FTEAM          2/3       27:30        0:39     1:06:38        0:28       35:12     2:10:28
406   Jamie Griesedieck      M5054        27/40       18:49        0:55     1:08:20        1:15       41:15     2:10:35
407   Rebecca Engman         F3539        27/46       22:03        2:35     1:02:13        2:54       41:04     2:10:49
408   Timothy Albers         M4549        26/34       21:17        1:57     1:05:10        1:26       41:00     2:10:51
409   Veronica Buddeke       F4044        16/29       21:40        2:26     1:06:54        2:44       37:09     2:10:54
410   Emily Felsenthal       F2024         4/11       17:10        1:49     1:12:18        1:41       37:55     2:10:54
411   Laura Pfeiffer         F3034        23/42       19:54        2:54     1:07:01        2:05       39:00     2:10:54
412   Joseph P Telle Sr      M5559        13/22       21:29        1:58     1:01:39        1:47       44:14     2:11:07
413   Catherine Hunter       F3539        28/46       21:22        3:50     1:10:33        1:34       33:52     2:11:11
414   Nicole Kretzer         F2529        23/47       15:49        2:39     1:12:55        1:59       38:03     2:11:25
415   Rachel Korte           F3034        24/42       22:16        2:15     1:09:59        1:46       35:09     2:11:26
416   Team Team 40           CTEAM        13/16       21:54        0:46     1:08:22        0:32       40:01     2:11:35
417   Carrie Lutterman       F4549        10/21       20:34        1:53     1:09:16        2:09       37:48     2:11:40
418   John McGowan           M5559        14/22       28:42        4:42                               21:20     2:11:45
419   Kristen Eastman        F2529        24/47       16:40        3:50     1:15:05        2:05       34:10     2:11:51
420   Paula Rawlings         F4549        11/21       23:03        1:39     1:08:52        1:01       37:26     2:12:02
421   Steve Strinni          M3034        57/71       25:57        2:55     1:04:25        1:21       37:27     2:12:06
422   John Kuchem            M5054        28/40       20:22        1:41     1:06:14        0:53       42:57     2:12:07
423   Eric Meyer             M2529        34/44       26:24        1:21     1:01:23        1:21       41:43     2:12:12
424   Greg Maxey             M3539        58/70       23:49        1:30     1:09:27        1:03       36:24     2:12:13
425   Caroline Cue           F4549        12/21       19:54        1:46     1:02:41        0:59       46:53     2:12:14
426   Nathaniel Jakul        M              2/3       24:10        2:16     1:08:18        1:48       35:44     2:12:16
427   Stephen Mitchell       M3034        58/71       23:23        2:10     1:01:46        1:23       43:41     2:12:24
428   Team Steve             FTEAM          3/3       22:41        0:41     1:09:50        0:35       38:39     2:12:27
429   Lindsay Kuehne         F2529        25/47       19:58        1:40     1:08:51        1:05       41:02     2:12:37
430   Team O'Connell         MTEAM          5/5       23:30        0:47     1:04:16        1:14       43:24     2:13:11
431   Heather Buchman        F3539        29/46       16:55        2:38     1:14:38        1:32       37:28     2:13:12
432   Kelvin Yamada          M5054        29/40       21:47        3:18     1:13:27        2:12       32:31     2:13:15
433   T.J. Van Hoveln        M3539        59/70       20:10        2:49     1:07:29        1:56       40:53     2:13:18
434   Marc Spingola          M4044        38/48       25:49        3:24     1:08:23        1:15       34:41     2:13:32
435   Annie Combs            F3034        25/42       24:09        2:00     1:09:57        1:36       36:04     2:13:47
436   Michael Kearney        M3034        59/71       24:17        2:25     1:10:07        0:57       36:01     2:13:48
437   Hannah Jayne           F2529        26/47       22:24        2:47     1:10:36        1:45       36:23     2:13:55
438   Craig Senciboy         M2529        35/44       21:23        2:13     1:06:04        1:09       43:27     2:14:17
439   Nathan Simmons         M3034        60/71       22:09        3:14     1:08:10        2:00       38:48     2:14:22
440   Ryan Fairchild         M3034        61/71       19:01        1:59     1:03:42        1:45       47:55     2:14:23
441   Kelly Neiswonger       F2529        27/47       21:43        2:55     1:09:49        2:17       37:39     2:14:23
442   Michael Graff          M3539        60/70       25:07        1:29       59:42        1:19       46:49     2:14:26
443   Don Corwin             M5054        30/40       23:52        2:08     1:02:34        1:18       44:43     2:14:36
444   Mark Chao              M2529        36/44       22:19        2:19     1:05:05        0:42       44:17     2:14:42
445   Chuck Williams         M4549        27/34       26:18        2:00     1:08:23        1:33       36:37     2:14:51
446   Justin Head            M3034        62/71       28:50        2:28     1:02:49        1:56       38:57     2:15:01
447   Kevin O'Rourke         M3539        61/70       25:01        3:11     1:03:45        2:28       40:40     2:15:06
448   Jeff McGee             M4549        28/34       28:21        3:41     1:04:03        2:08       36:59     2:15:13
449   Kelly Farrell          M4549        29/34       19:16        1:07     1:04:05        1:21       49:30     2:15:19
450   Maggie Mullane         F2529        28/47       17:21        3:33     1:10:43        1:07       42:38     2:15:23
451   Derrick Harper         M3034        63/71       24:08        3:22     1:11:01        1:14       35:43     2:15:29
452   Gordon Gale            M6064          2/6       25:29        3:20     1:11:39        1:52       33:13     2:15:33
453   Don Dowling            M5054        31/40       28:32        4:30     1:18:19        5:25       18:56     2:15:43
454   Michelle Dempsey       F3539        30/46       21:28        2:33     1:11:53        1:45       38:10     2:15:50
455   Melissa Russell        F3539        31/46       24:12        2:36     1:07:44        2:02       39:18     2:15:52
456   Stephanie Hiebert      F3034        26/42       15:46        1:38     1:08:59        1:53       47:37     2:15:53
457   Rick Christmann        M5559        15/22       21:11        1:49     1:02:25        2:30       48:01     2:15:56
458   Kelly Elwood           F2529        29/47       23:58        2:35     1:07:29        1:05       41:18     2:16:25
459   Terri Shelton          F4044        17/29       24:58        3:31     1:06:12        1:52       40:00     2:16:33
460   Jonathan Devers        M3034        64/71       28:03        1:29       59:14        1:00       46:56     2:16:42
461   Matt Bunch             M3034        65/71       20:40        2:45     1:07:35        2:20       43:27     2:16:47
462   Martin Ramirez         M3034        66/71       26:07        1:47     1:05:22        1:04       42:45     2:17:05
463   Courtney Meyer         F2529        30/47       23:41        1:29     1:09:40        1:29       41:02     2:17:21
464   Laurie Schlueter       F5054          5/8       24:25        2:33     1:07:09        0:56       42:19     2:17:23
465   Leah Kuhlmann          F3034        27/42       20:22        2:32     1:15:13        1:52       37:24     2:17:24
466   Team Team Juanica And  CTEAM        14/16       26:53        0:48     1:11:58        0:38       37:14     2:17:31
467   Sarah Favazza          F2529        31/47       21:49        2:34     1:16:19        1:31       35:27     2:17:41
468   Chris Mihill           M4549        30/34       22:40        3:22     1:07:21        1:53       42:27     2:17:44
469   Michael Wagner         M6064          3/6       22:13        2:13     1:05:44        1:10       46:24     2:17:45
470   Julie Schroeder        F4044        18/29       23:19        1:54     1:02:57        1:21       48:20     2:17:52
471   Marc Walters           M2529        37/44       26:03        2:24     1:07:25        1:24       40:42     2:17:59
472   Erin Noble             F2529        32/47       17:42        3:25     1:16:23        1:08       39:26     2:18:04
473   Carolina Diaz-Silva    F3539        32/46       21:58        3:34     1:06:00        2:24       44:25     2:18:22
474   Kelley Thielemier      F3034        28/42       25:19                 1:12:27        1:24       39:12     2:18:23
475   Team Please Let Us Fin CTEAM        15/16       22:44        2:34     1:14:03        0:33       38:39     2:18:34
476   Whitney Pearce         M5054        32/40       21:05        2:01     1:05:03        0:56       49:36     2:18:41
477   Samantha Stadler       F              1/2       28:45        5:44     1:05:43        2:44       35:47     2:18:44
478   Alicia Spavale         F2529        33/47       23:12        2:11     1:15:29        1:03       36:54     2:18:49
479   Linetta Harris         F3539        33/46       23:53        2:10     1:07:53        2:24       42:38     2:18:59
480   Mary Beck              F3034        29/42       24:25        2:01     1:10:48        2:17       39:33     2:19:04
481   Jessica Kozeny         F2024         5/11       24:13        3:17     1:09:07        1:49       40:48     2:19:15
482   Greg Buechter          M4044        39/48       34:54        3:10       59:20        2:40       39:32     2:19:37
483   Ken Welty              M6064          4/6       25:55        2:10     1:10:58        1:04       39:32     2:19:39
484   Theresa Conran         F2529        34/47       21:25        1:49     1:13:02        1:30       42:06     2:19:53
485   Dawnya Gebhard         F4044        19/29       23:48        2:24     1:06:01        2:02       45:45     2:20:01
486   Randi Harper           F3034        30/42       26:41        1:59     1:10:41        1:12       39:38     2:20:12
487   Jennifer Seufert       F4044        20/29       21:45        2:29     1:10:25        2:12       43:26     2:20:17
488   Tommy Kramer           M2529        38/44       18:42        3:34     1:11:30        1:57       44:47     2:20:31
489   Michael Ugarte         M6064          5/6       18:45        1:41     1:12:22        1:37       46:11     2:20:37
490   Courtney Rejniak       F3539        34/46       20:35        3:25     1:14:34        1:29       40:34     2:20:38
491   Rebecca Marsh          F3034        31/42       28:25        1:57     1:09:51        1:38       38:56     2:20:48
492   Joe Svoboda            M5054        33/40       29:11        2:23     1:05:13        2:07       42:08     2:21:02
493   Neil Sammon            M5054        34/40       21:42        4:03     1:06:29        4:18       44:30     2:21:03
494   Erin Breen             F3539        35/46       20:11        3:45     1:12:08        1:20       44:09     2:21:34
495   Chuck Keller           M5054        35/40       20:35        2:38     1:06:36        1:44       50:04     2:21:38
496   Jennifer MacAlady      F4549        13/21       23:07        2:40     1:12:39        2:23       41:02     2:21:51
497   Michelle Funkenbusch   F3539        36/46       25:16        1:17     1:03:43        1:54       50:02     2:22:13
498   Steve Jennerjohn       M3539        62/70       26:29        3:28     1:08:07        3:39       40:41     2:22:24
499   Ryan Metcalf           M3539        63/70       21:57        2:29     1:07:41        1:41       48:37     2:22:26
500   Jay Herigodt           M3539        64/70       23:33        2:05     1:04:55        1:17       50:52     2:22:43
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501   Becky Peterson         F5559          4/4       23:59        1:13     1:08:29        1:12       48:01     2:22:54
502   Amy Barondeau          F4044        21/29       21:48        2:28     1:13:45        2:47       42:18     2:23:07
503   Sabrina Deatrick Robb  F4044        22/29       22:55        2:52     1:13:12        2:00       42:12     2:23:11
504   Heather Logan          F2529        35/47       19:02        2:37     1:20:45        1:13       39:34     2:23:12
505   Todd Farber            M3539        65/70       19:37        2:32     1:15:00        1:52       44:19     2:23:20
506   Amanda Lopatin         F19UN          3/3       18:30        2:51     1:10:59        1:16       50:04     2:23:40
507   Todd Tanzberger        M4044        40/48       23:13        3:02     1:08:04        1:54       47:42     2:23:55
508   Joseph Hogan           M4044        41/48       23:07        3:18     1:09:59        2:35       45:00     2:24:00
509   Gary Meyer             M4044        42/48       26:05        2:04     1:06:21        1:17       48:31     2:24:19
510   Kristy Cope            F2529        36/47       25:23        1:33     1:11:46        1:17       44:30     2:24:29
511   John Engman            M4044        43/48       24:32        2:43     1:08:23        1:53       47:28     2:24:59
512   Joann Kirchhofer       F4549        14/21       24:53        3:13     1:10:27        2:07       44:32     2:25:13
513   Carrie Tillott         F3539        37/46       23:05        2:06     1:07:27        1:51       50:54     2:25:23
514   Ken Meyer              M5054        36/40       26:07        3:49     1:00:44        3:11       51:36     2:25:27
515   Debbie Stiles          F6064          2/2       25:24        2:03     1:14:04        1:42       42:14     2:25:28
516   Amy Schork             F3539        38/46       28:18        1:24     1:10:34        1:05       44:12     2:25:33
517   Jake Hicks             M19UN          7/7       23:41        2:58     1:15:26        1:16       42:14     2:25:36
518   Tom Vette              M5054        37/40       24:22        1:58     1:09:26        1:33       48:30     2:25:50
519   Jennifer Bierling      F3539        39/46       24:26        3:13     1:12:04        2:03       44:22     2:26:08
520   Suzy Hamon             F3034        32/42       26:15        2:38     1:12:08        1:56       43:14     2:26:12
521   Brittany Lefkoe        F2024         6/11       15:30        2:10     1:15:43        0:47       52:10     2:26:20
522   Lisa Stults            F4549        15/21       27:13        2:45     1:05:17        1:56       49:12     2:26:24
523   Matthew Lutz           M2529        39/44       26:23        3:46     1:11:25        2:30       42:22     2:26:26
524   Betsy Phillips         F5054          6/8       22:04        3:40     1:09:09        3:03       48:35     2:26:31
525   Matt Noble             M3539        66/70       21:26        2:34     1:07:22        1:23       53:54     2:26:39
526   Keith Carron           M3034        67/71       24:06        3:23     1:06:59        2:36       49:57     2:27:01
527   Hal Brinkmann          M5559        16/22       22:57        3:03     1:15:36        1:30       44:05     2:27:12
528   Thomas Hankins         M5559        17/22       27:05        2:13     1:10:06        1:19       46:41     2:27:24
529   Lynne Brinker          F5054          7/8       22:18        2:57     1:11:06        3:14       47:50     2:27:26
530   Tiffany Dill           F3034        33/42       20:43        2:15     1:22:10        1:05       41:13     2:27:26
531   Rob Leek               M3034        68/71       29:32        1:48     1:07:25        1:36       47:22     2:27:44
532   Bill Schmidt           M5559        18/22       22:55        4:17     1:13:55        3:56       43:01     2:28:05
533   Michael Notorangelo    M2529        40/44       26:44        5:02     1:16:22        1:21       38:57     2:28:27
534   Renata Bolognesi       F3034        34/42       28:15        1:55     1:11:58        2:10       44:12     2:28:31
535   Suzie Easton           F3539        40/46       27:07        2:14     1:11:13        1:36       46:24     2:28:34
536   John Tillott           M4044        44/48       26:58        1:54     1:08:02        1:36       50:12     2:28:42
537   Elizabeth Budd         F2529        37/47       17:27        2:34     1:29:09        1:08       38:30     2:28:48
538   Christina Lindberg     F4549        16/21       22:32        4:48     1:15:42        3:32       42:14     2:28:49
539   Emily Lebeau           F3034        35/42       26:52        2:16     1:07:28        1:49       50:31     2:28:56
540   Matt Reichelt          M2529        41/44       17:39        2:41     1:22:07        1:42       44:55     2:29:04
541   David Cross            M3034        69/71       23:44        2:57     1:13:31        2:00       47:04     2:29:17
542   Mike Stout             M5054        38/40       25:22        1:59     1:05:43        2:47       53:31     2:29:22
543   Jessica Fogler         F2529        38/47       18:57        2:21     1:22:03        1:11       44:56     2:29:29
544   Brian Ebert            M4044        45/48       28:50        1:04     1:08:28        1:46       49:39     2:29:47
545   Roxane Spann           F2024         7/11       21:18        2:25     1:19:30        1:26       45:10     2:29:50
546   Julie Wood             F4549        17/21       22:04        3:16     1:12:56        1:21       50:17     2:29:55
547   Kim Sherman            F2024         8/11       20:11        3:15     1:32:52        1:05       32:39     2:30:02
548   Dawn Pashia            F4044        23/29       25:45        2:37     1:11:06        2:55       47:46     2:30:10
549   Jeremy Ham             M4549        31/34       20:55        2:48     1:16:05        1:44       48:43     2:30:16
550   Joe Vance              M4044        46/48       34:46        1:29     1:02:25        2:39       49:07     2:30:26
551   Teresa Pingleton       F2529        39/47       21:08        2:30     1:16:30        1:02       49:37     2:30:48
552   Angela Hedges          F3034        36/42       27:28        2:22     1:17:18        1:42       41:59     2:30:50
553   Amy Doyle              F3034        37/42       26:18        2:57     1:13:05        2:16       46:52     2:31:29
554   Robert Ensor           M4044        47/48       24:37        2:56     1:19:26        1:28       43:07     2:31:35
555   Megan Mosher           F3539        41/46       30:59        2:48     1:10:56        1:38       45:14     2:31:36
556   Ian Smith              M2529        42/44       24:47        3:10     1:08:27        4:49       50:29     2:31:43
557   Keith Bernier          M3539        67/70       33:27        2:59     1:16:00        1:34       37:50     2:31:50
558   Glenn Obryan           M5054        39/40       23:13        2:54     1:19:56        1:29       44:33     2:32:06
559   Elizabeth Montano      F3539        42/46       32:14        2:03     1:12:13        2:05       43:47     2:32:22
560   Nathan Thielemier      M2529        43/44       20:33        2:43     1:21:30        1:06       46:37     2:32:30
561   Tracy Gluck            F3539        43/46       29:29        1:49     1:09:31        1:59       50:01     2:32:49
562   Stacey Mitchell        F4044        24/29       26:49        3:32     1:15:44        2:59       43:53     2:32:58
563   Jean McCammon          F3539        44/46       26:24        4:11     1:16:58        2:23       43:01     2:32:58
564   Shauna Restivo         F2529        40/47       24:30        2:07     1:16:15        1:50       48:32     2:33:15
565   Kelly Kramer           F2024         9/11       17:43        3:03     1:13:34        1:45       57:31     2:33:36
566   Gary Maier             M65OV          3/4       25:42        2:37     1:13:03        1:55       50:27     2:33:45
567   Chastine Hoffmann      F3034        38/42       25:20        1:45     1:12:48        1:21       52:57     2:34:12
568   Molly Schultz          F2024        10/11       19:44        1:56     1:25:26        2:28       44:57     2:34:32
569   Angela Bailey          F4044        25/29       30:07        2:56     1:16:05        1:37       43:53     2:34:39
570   Dennis Reinneck        M5054        40/40       30:00        3:59     1:15:25        1:33       43:50     2:34:47
571   Elizabeth Kinnear      F2529        41/47       27:22        3:52     1:17:24        1:48       44:35     2:35:02
572   Lois Roegge            F4044        26/29       28:22        1:39     1:17:03        1:04       47:20     2:35:29
573   Julie Took             F2529        42/47       20:18        3:25     1:16:19        1:31       54:58     2:36:31
574   Kristin French         F2529        43/47       20:12        3:57     1:15:31        2:37       54:24     2:36:41
575   Amy Van Hoveln         F3539        45/46       23:05        2:45     1:17:38        2:38       50:53     2:36:59
576   Michelle Herzog        F2024        11/11       21:33        3:20     1:21:22        1:18       49:37     2:37:10
577   Team The Bass Clan     CTEAM        16/16       19:46        0:35     1:43:34        0:29       32:49     2:37:14
578   Anne Shannon           F3539        46/46       25:55        3:16     1:19:37        2:11       46:33     2:37:33
579   Adam Abernathy         M3539        68/70       28:22        2:32     1:23:40        1:40       41:44     2:37:58
580   Keith Kuelker          M6064          6/6       25:24        3:45     1:11:27        1:30       56:16     2:38:23
581   Melanie Buss           F3034        39/42       21:45        3:45     1:18:45        1:41       53:00     2:38:56
582   Rachel Graczak         F4044        27/29       19:23        4:18     1:19:39        3:39       53:41     2:40:41
583   Grace McGowan          F3034        40/42       22:13        4:18     1:25:46        1:35       47:05     2:40:58
584   Leslie Robertson       F2529        44/47       31:23        2:46     1:17:14        2:23       47:24     2:41:10
585   Myron Jacobs           M65OV          4/4       26:46        3:11     1:11:09        2:56       57:15     2:41:18
586   Neil French            M3034        70/71       20:47        3:16     1:19:26        2:29       56:11     2:42:10
587   Edwin MacArthy         M5559        19/22       33:53        4:33     1:15:10        3:40       44:54     2:42:11
588   Jane Cocos             F3034        41/42       24:16        4:03     1:14:48        2:29       56:57     2:42:33
589   Kay Henderson          F              2/2       26:17        2:39     1:15:12        4:48       54:13     2:43:10
590   Mark Oppenheim         M4549        32/34       24:38        2:52     1:24:57        2:53       48:27     2:43:48
591   Elizabeth Hogan        F4044        28/29       24:32        3:28     1:17:34        2:52       55:23     2:43:49
592   Tony Todd              M4549        33/34       24:29        4:47     1:23:02        3:10       48:36     2:44:04
593   Doris Causey           F4044        29/29       30:34        2:58     1:16:23        3:16       51:15     2:44:27
594   Nicole Melroy          F2529        45/47       17:52        4:20     1:31:29        3:24       48:15     2:45:21
595   Elisa Birnbaum         F5054          8/8       25:29        3:40     1:21:35        3:12       51:35     2:45:31
596   Douglas Coombs         M5559        20/22       29:30        5:57     1:14:30        5:20       50:44     2:46:01
597   Eric Martin            M5559        21/22       24:12        3:49     1:22:34        3:03       52:30     2:46:09
598   Kevin Dean             M4549        34/34       23:23        2:29     1:35:11        1:20       44:12     2:46:36
599   Timothy Schneider      M3539        69/70       23:11        2:36     1:20:18        2:44       58:13     2:47:02
600   Valerie Momeno         F4549        18/21       24:33        7:45     1:16:00        4:47       54:11     2:47:17
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PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL        SWIM       TRAN1        BIKE       TRAN2         RUN        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
601   Katie Messamore        F2529        46/47       18:53        5:57     1:26:06        1:50       55:31     2:48:18
602   Will Messamore         M2529        44/44       23:21        4:50     1:24:36        1:57       55:28     2:50:12
603   Nicole Frownfelter     F3034        42/42       26:44        1:49     1:29:01        1:03       51:48     2:50:26
604   Bill Vollmer           M3539        70/70       22:16        3:10     1:26:19        2:14       57:02     2:51:01
605   Brian Reitenour        M3034        71/71       16:49        2:41     1:15:17        2:56     1:14:07     2:51:51
606   Aida Fuentes           F4549        19/21       25:34        2:35     1:22:27        2:17       59:18     2:52:11
607   Thomas Marti           M              3/3       22:05        2:59     1:20:27        3:42     1:03:36     2:52:49
608   Kelly Behlmann         F4549        20/21       31:29        3:02     1:40:12        1:25       38:48     2:54:56
609   Tim May                M5559        22/22       26:24        4:28     1:26:42        3:42       54:16     2:55:32
610   Richard Rolfingsmeyer  M4044        48/48       28:55        5:29     1:26:14        1:51       58:17     3:00:46
611   Victoria Spielberg     F2529        47/47       37:11        2:48     1:27:17        1:52       54:09     3:03:18
612   Ann Degnan             F4549        21/21       23:26        4:18     1:23:57        2:14     1:09:33     3:03:29
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